10-30-2003 6 2003 OCT Form PTO-1594 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 10/02) 102588240 QMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Netcubator II, LLC Comdisco Ventures, Inc.,a Delaware corporation (and the successor in interest to Comdisco, Internal Inc.) Address: Association Individual(s) Street Address: 301 North Lake Avenue, Ste.910 General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Pasadena State: CA Zip: 91101 Corporation-State Other ___ Individual(s) citizenship__ Association_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes 🔽 No General Partnership_ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Merger Assignment Corporation-State, Security Agreement Other _ Delaware Limited Liability Company Change of Name If assignee is not domicted in the United States, a domestic Other representative designation is attached: Yas No (Designationa must be a seperate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yas Yas No Execution Date: 07/31/03 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) _____ B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 78152966, 75671179 2556982 Yeş 🔽 No Additional number(s) attached 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name:__Gerard L. Oskam, Attorney 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_90.00 Internal Address:____ ✓ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 2030 Main Street, Suite 1200 Street Address: City:_Irvine State: CA Zip: 92614 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. October 3, 2003 Gerard L. Oskam, Attorney Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents

10/29/2003 LNUELLER 00000221 78152966

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Natent & Trademarks, Box Assignments DOD Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

40.00 OP 50.00 OP

TRADEMARK, Inc.
REEL: 002870 FRAME: 0891

ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

This ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS is effective as of July 31, 2003, and is made by Comdisco Ventures, Inc., a Delaware corporation and the successor in interest to Comdisco, Inc., with its principal place of business at 6111 North River Road, Rosemont, Illinois ("Comdisco"), in favor of Netcubator II, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with its principal place of business at 301 North Lake Avenue, Suite 910 Pasadena, CA 91101 ("Purchaser").

WHEREAS, Comdisco and Purchaser are parties to that certain Purchase and Sale Agreement dated as of July 31, 2003 (the "Agreement"), pursuant which Comdisco agreed to sell to Purchaser, and Purchaser has agreed to buy from Comdisco, the Purchased Assets (as defined in the Agreement), including, without limitation, Comdisco's security interest in certain patents and trademarks of Linuxcare, Inc., as evidenced by certain Collateral Grant of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks, dated as of November 6, 2002 (the "Patent and Trademark Agreement"), executed by Linuxcare, Inc., in favor of Comdisco;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, Comdisco has agreed to execute such instruments to assign, transfer, grant, convey Comdisco's right and interest under the Patent and Trademark Agreement to Purchaser;

NOW, THEREFORE, Comdisco, for and in exchange for the payment of the Cash Purchase Price set forth in the Agreement, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby transfer and assign to Purchaser, and Purchaser hereby accepts the transfer and assignment of, all of Comdisco's right, title and interest in, to, and under the Patent and Trademark Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS to be duly executed and delivered as of this 31st day of July 2003.

> COMDISCO VENTURES, INC., as successor in interest to Comdisco, Inc.

By:

Name: Thomas N. Ahto

Senior Vice President

RECORDED: 10/06/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002870 FRAME: 0892